

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8419/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CRLA No.77/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIYAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Hadala, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited so that the  
same may be taken up for final disposal by 31st December,  
2009.In the event the appeal is not taken up for final  
disposal within the said period, the appellant will be entitled to  
renew his prayer for bail, which is refused at this stage.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master