

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 19405/10 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 795 OF 2009

MUKHTIYAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 22/10/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Talwar,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG, Punjab  
Mr. Atul Sahi,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for bail filed in Criminal Appeal No.795/2009, against the judgment and order of the High Court, affirming the order of conviction of the appellant, under Section 304 Part II IPC, and sentencing the appellant to rigorous imprisonment for five years and fine of Rs.2,000/-.

The appellant appears to have undergone more than two years of imprisonment awarded to him. Furthermore, having regard to the circumstances out of which the incident had occurred and having heard learned counsel for the appellant, as also the State, we are inclined to

-2-

allow the application.

Accordingly, the application for bail is allowed.

Let the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court with such conditions as may be deemed necessary to ensure his presence at the

time of final hearing of the appeal.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master