

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 795/2009

MUKHTIYAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Dav.  
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel appearing for the appellant has some personal difficulty. List the matter on next Thursday i.e. 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER